
 
UNIVERSITY OF NAIROBI 

FACULTY OF VETERINARY MEDICINE 
DEPARTMENT OF VETERINARY ANATOMY AND PHYSIOLOGY 

SECOND SEMESTER TIMETABLES 2023/2024 
 

FIRST YEAR BACHELOR OF WILDLIFE MANAGEMENT & CONSERVATION 
 

JWL3124: ORNITHOLOGY 
 

WEEK DAY DATE TIME TOPIC LECTURER 

1 Monday 04/03/2024 8:00 a.m. - 10:00 a.m. Systematics and 
Taxonomy 

Prof. Kimwele 

Tuesday 05/03/2024 2:00 - 4:00 p.m. Avian Evolution “ 

Wednesday 06/03/2024 8:00 a.m. - 10:00 a.m. Basic avian functions 
and structures, 
integument, feathers 
and moulting, flight 

“ 

2 Monday 11/03/2024 8:00 a.m. - 10:00 a.m. Avian circulation  Dr. Wambugu 

Tuesday 12/03/2024 2:00 - 4:00 p.m.                “ “ 

Wednesday 13/03/2024 8:00 a.m. - 10:00 a.m. Avian Respiration “ 

3 Monday 18/03/2024 8:00 a.m. - 10:00 a.m. Avian Respiration “ 

Tuesday 19/03/2024 2:00 - 4:00 p.m. Avian Nervous system  Dr. Wambugu 

Wednesday 20/03/2024 8:00 a.m. - 10:00 a.m. Avian Sense organs “ 

4 Monday 25/03/2024 8:00 a.m. - 10:00 a.m. Avian Metabolism and 
thermoregulation 

Dr. Ochwang’i 

Tuesday 26/03/2024 2:00 - 4:00 p.m. “ “ 

Wednesday 27/03/2024 8:00 a.m. - 10:00 a.m. “ “ 

5 Monday 01/04/2024 8:00 a.m. - 10:00 a.m. Easter Monday  

Tuesday 02/04/2024 2:00 - 4:00 p.m. CAT 1 Prof. Kimwele/ 
Dr. 
Nyongesa/D. 
Kwoba 

Wednesday 03/04/2024 8:00 a.m. - 10:00 a.m. Avian Digestion Dr. Ochwangi 

6 Monday 08/04/2024 8:00 a.m. - 10:00 a.m. “ “ 

Tuesday 09/04/2024 2:00 - 4:00 p.m. “ “ 

Wednesday 10/04/2024 8:00 a.m. - 10:00 a.m. Avian reproduction- 
Male 

Dr. Nyongesa 

7 Monday 15/04/2024 8:00 a.m. - 10:00 a.m. “ “ 

Tuesday 16/04/2024 2:00 - 4:00 p.m. “ “ 

Wednesday 17/04/2024 8:00 a.m. - 10:00 a.m. Avian Reproduction -
Female 

“ 

8 Monday 22/04/2024 8:00 a.m. - 10:00 a.m.                    “ “ 

Tuesday 23/04/2024 2:00 - 4:00 p.m. Incubation and hatching “ 

Wednesday 24/04/2024 8:00 a.m. - 10:00 a.m.                    “ “ 

9 Monday 29/04/2024 8:00 a.m. - 10:00 a.m. CAT 2 Dr. Nyongesa/ 
Wambugu/M. 
Kagina 

Tuesday 30/04/2024 2:00 - 4:00 p.m. Social organization and 
feeding strategies 

Dr. Kaluwa 

Wednesday 01/05/2024 8:00 a.m. - 10:00 a.m. Labour day  



10 Monday 06/05/2024 8:00 a.m. - 10:00 a.m. Territoriality Dr. Kaluwa 

Tuesday 07/05/2024 2:00 - 4:00 p.m. “           “ 

Wednesday 08/05/2024 8:00 a.m. - 10:00 a.m. “           “ 

11 Monday 13/05/2024 8:00 a.m. - 10:00 a.m. Songs and calls           “ 

Tuesday 14/05/2024 2:00 - 4:00 p.m. Migration and navigation “ 

Wednesday 15/05/2024 8:00 a.m. - 10:00 a.m. Ecological, 
zoogeographical and 
conservation status: 
Ecology 

Prof. Kimwele 

12 Monday 20/05/2024 8:00 a.m. - 10:00 a.m. Ornithological methods “ 

Tuesday 21/05/2024 2:00 - 4:00 p.m. “ “ 

Wednesday 22/05/2024 8:00 a.m. - 10:00 a.m. Birds of economic 
importance 

“ 

13 Monday 27/05/2024 8:00 a.m. - 10:00 a.m. Birds of East Africa “ 

Tuesday 28/05/2024 2:00 - 4:00 p.m.                    “ “ 

Wednesday 29/05/2024 8:00 a.m. - 10:00 a.m.                    “ “ 

14 & 
15 

 03/06/24-
14/06/24 

SECOND SEMESTER EXAMINATIONS 
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